Appendix Il

Usage of Mobile Library Stops in the Islands District
Auqgust to September 2019

Average Issue of Library Average Attendance
Materials Per Visit
Per Visit (Frequency)
(No. of item)
Mobile Library Stop
(Service Time) August September August September
Yat Tung Estate
61 70 78 78
(Every Monday and
Wednesday)
Di B
Iscovery Bay 261 264 253 257
(Every Tuesday and
Thursday)
Pulo 20 24 25 22
(Every Friday)
Shui Hau
17 16 13 15
(Every Saturday
morning)
Tong Fuk
34 24 27 23
(Every Saturday
afternoon)




Appendix 11 (cont'd)

Usage of Mobile Library Stops in the Islands District

October to November 2019

Mobile Library Stop
(Service Time)

Average Issue of Library

Materials

(No. of item)

Average Attendance

(Frequency)

October

November

October

November

Yat Tung Estate

(Every Monday and
Wednesday)

69

65

77

82

Discovery Bay

(Every Tuesday and
Thursday)

283

307

263

271

Pui O
(Every Friday)

41

61

27

27

Shui Hau

(Every Saturday
morning)

21

15

17

14

Tong Fuk

(Every Saturday
afternoon)

20

23

23

24

Remarks :  Due to routine maintenance of the mobile library van from 30 October 2019 to

5 November 2019, the service of Mobile Library 4 was suspended.




Appendix 11 (cont'd)

Usage of Mobile Library Stops in the Islands District

December 2019 to January 2020

Average Issue of Library Average Attendance
Materials Per Visit
Per Visit (Frequency)
(No. of item)
Mobile Library Stop
(Service Time) December 2019 | January 2020 | December 2019 | January 2020
Yat Tung Estate
69 64 77 82
(Every Monday and
Wednesday)
Di B
Iscovery Bay 230 248 262 266
(Every Tuesday and
Thursday)
Pulo 49 19 29 29
(Every Friday)
Shui Hau
13 23 14 23
(Every Saturday
morning)
Tong Fuk
20 25 22 25
(Every Saturday
afternoon)




Appendix Il (cont'd)

Usage of Mobile Library Stops in the Islands District
February to March 2020

Daily Average Issue of Library Daily Average Attendance
Materials (Frequency)
(No. of item)
Library February March February March
Tung Chung
Cheung Chau Note (1) Note (1)
Peng Chau

North Lamma

South Lamma

Mui Wo

Tai O

Note:

(2) To tie in with the arrangement under the “Preparedness and Response Plan for Novel Infectious
Disease of Public Health Significance” and avoid people from gathering, libraries temporarily
closed in February and March 2020.





