Appendix II

<u>Usage of Mobile Library Stops in the Islands District</u> <u>August to September 2019</u>

	Average Issue of Library Materials Per Visit (No. of item)		Average Attendance Per Visit (Frequency)	
Mobile Library Stop (Service Time)	August	September	August	September
Yat Tung Estate (Every Monday and Wednesday)	61	70	78	78
Discovery Bay (Every Tuesday and Thursday)	261	264	253	257
Pui O (Every Friday)	20	24	25	22
Shui Hau (Every Saturday morning)	17	16	13	15
Tong Fuk (Every Saturday afternoon)	34	24	27	23

Appendix II (cont'd)

<u>Usage of Mobile Library Stops in the Islands District</u> <u>October to November 2019</u>

	Average Issue of Library Materials Per Visit (No. of item)		Average Attendance Per Visit (Frequency)	
Mobile Library Stop (Service Time)	October	November	October	November
Yat Tung Estate (Every Monday and Wednesday)	69	65	77	82
Discovery Bay (Every Tuesday and Thursday)	283	307	263	271
Pui O (Every Friday)	41	61	27	27
Shui Hau (Every Saturday morning)	21	15	17	14
Tong Fuk (Every Saturday afternoon)	20	23	23	24

Remarks: Due to routine maintenance of the mobile library van from 30 October 2019 to 5 November 2019, the service of Mobile Library 4 was suspended.

Appendix II (cont'd)

<u>Usage of Mobile Library Stops in the Islands District</u> <u>December 2019 to January 2020</u>

	Average Issue of Library Materials Per Visit (No. of item)		Average Attendance Per Visit (Frequency)	
Mobile Library Stop (Service Time)	December 2019	January 2020	December 2019	January 2020
Yat Tung Estate (Every Monday and Wednesday)	69	64	77	82
Discovery Bay (Every Tuesday and Thursday)	230	248	262	266
Pui O (Every Friday)	49	19	29	29
Shui Hau (Every Saturday morning)	13	23	14	23
Tong Fuk (Every Saturday afternoon)	20	25	22	25

Appendix II (cont'd)

<u>Usage of Mobile Library Stops in the Islands District</u> <u>February to March 2020</u>

	Daily Average Issue of Library Materials (No. of item)		Daily Average Attendance (Frequency)	
Library	February	March	February	March
Tung Chung				
Cheung Chau	Note (1)		Note (1)	
Peng Chau				
North Lamma				
South Lamma				
Mui Wo				
Tai O				

Note:

⁽²⁾ To tie in with the arrangement under the "Preparedness and Response Plan for Novel Infectious Disease of Public Health Significance" and avoid people from gathering, libraries temporarily closed in February and March 2020.